

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2016-0075

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Mayor Bryan K. Barnett

DATE: February 17, 2016

SUBJECT: Proclamation recognizing Bob Lemon's retirement

REQUEST:

Recognition of Proclamation

BACKGROUND:

This proclamation expresses our appreciation to General Foreman Bob Lemon and honor him for his 43-year career with the City of Rochester Hills and dedicated service to the residents of Rochester Hills.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recognition

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
Deputy Clerk		